

# Saint James School Endowment Fund

## Carrying on the Legacy of Catholic Education

Purpose: for the general support of Saint James School

### HONORING THE PAST

• The alumni of all the area Catholic schools have merged into Saint James School. We recognize that Saint James School is the last Catholic school in this area and we wish to celebrate with all our alumni, all the alumni from all the Catholic schools and are creating this endowment fund to ensure that Catholic education continues in this area for our children and our grandchildren.

### CELEBRATING THE PRESENT

 Saint James School is a vibrant prekindergarten through eighth grade school. Saint James School has a devoted staff and parents and students feel that this is one big family and Saint James is their home away from home. Saint James School has recently written a self-study to be accredited through New England Association of Schools and Colleges and was voted Best Private School and Best Preschool. Saint James School continues to educate respectful and faith filled young men and women that excel at the high school of their choice.

### SECURING THE FUTURE

• Saint James School is creating this endowment fund to ensure that Catholic education continues to be offered in this area. You can donate money, stocks, land or remember Saint James School in your estate planning. This endowment fund will help to carry on the legacy of Catholic education in this area.

Please make your check out to Catholic Foundation of Maine with Saint James SchoolEndowment Fund written in the memo. You can mail it to Saint James School, 25Graham Street, Biddeford, ME 04005Saint James School thanks you!